VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2021 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB1800 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Veterans and Defense Affairs » Item 463

Department of Veterans Services

Item 463	First Year - FY2021	Second Year - FY2022
State Health Services (43000)	\$80,099,859	\$92,099,859
Veterans Care Center Operations (43013)	\$80,099,859	\$92,099,859
Fund Sources:		
General	\$50,000	\$50,000
Special	\$45,544,638	\$45,544,638
Federal Trust	\$34,505,221	\$46,505,221

Authority: § Title 2.2, Chapters 20, 24, 26, and 27, Code of Virginia.

A. The Department of Veterans Services is authorized to transfer funds to the Department of Medical Assistance Services to fully fund the state share for the Medicaid supplemental payments made for state government owned nursing homes. The funds to be transferred must comply with 42 CFR 447.272.